19649

CT 8400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ERICSSON LIMITED		l11/03/2008 l	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MENTUM	
Street Address:	16/18 avenue Morane Saulnier	
City:	Velizy Villacoublay	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78140	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1964944	PLANET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2485940600

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com, mmlo@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Margaret L. O'Donnell Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65902-0000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mary Margaret L. O'Donnell Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0420

900122096

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	Mary Margaret L. O'Donnell		
Signature:		/Mary Margaret L. O'Donnell/		
Date:		12/05/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment P	PLANET#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0421

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ERICSSON LIMITED, a corporation of United Kingdom with a business address of Unit 4, Midleton Gate Guildford Business Park, Guildford, Surrey, GU2 8SG, United Kingdom, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,964,944 for the mark PLANET; and

WHEREAS, MENTUM, a corporation of France with a business address of 16/18 avenue Morane Saulnier, 78140 Vélizy Villacoublay, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring ownership in and to the trademark and trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ERICSSON LIMITED does hereby assign to MENTUM all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,964,944, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the mark.

ERICSSON LIMITED

Ву: 2	_ m/when
Name: Mats Grannyd Managing Director	Mike Titley UK - CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 12/05/2008